
  Community Development  
 Licensing Division  
                                                  14600 Minnetonka Blvd 
                                                  Minnetonka, MN  55345 
                                                  Phone: (952) 939-8274 
                                                  fgolden@minnetonkamn.gov
   
 
 
 
 

LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE SUMMARY (SECTION 710) 

TYPE OF LICENSE FEE 

Billiard Parlor/Pool Hall:          Per Table $15 
 Minimum $55 

Body Art: $350 
Plus Plan Review fee: new establishment 100% of fee; if remodel, 50% of fee  

Bowling Alley:  Per Alley $25 

Contractors 
 1. Gas Piping (1 year/2 year/3 year) 
 2. Mechanical (HVAC) 
 Class A: warm air, refrigeration, steam/hot water (1 year/2 year/3 year) 
 Class B: accessory – fireplace                              (1 year/2 year/3 year) 

  
  
$65/$110/$145 
 
$65/$110/$145 
$55/$90/$125 

Lodging Establishment:  Base                                                           $270 
 Plus per Room $10.00 per room 
Massage Services - Business: License Fee $350 

Plus Police Investigation Fee $300 
Plus Plan Review fee: new establishment 100% of fee; if remodel, 50% of fee  

Pawnbroker: License Fee $4,000 
Plus Police Investigation Fee $1,500 

Plus transaction fee of $1.50 per billable transaction Plus fees 
Precious Metal Dealer or Secondhand Dealer: License Fee $500 

Plus Police Investigation Fee $500 
Plus transaction fee of $1.50 per billable transaction Plus fees 

Peddler, Solicitor, Canvasser   $150 per person 
Pet Shop: 
 Plus Plan Review fee: new establishment 100% of fee; if remodel, 50% of fee $100 

Portable Storage Container Supplier $100 
Roller Skating Rink $110 
Sexually-Oriented Businesses:  License Fee $1,000 

Plus Police Investigation Fee $1,000 
Swimming Pools and Spas - public: Indoor Pool $460 

   Outdoor Pool $460 
 Each Additional Pool after 1st $290 

2nd inspection=25% of license fee; 3rd inspection=50% of license fee  
Theater (Indoor motion picture)  $300 

Tobacco – retail sales $250 
Waste & Recycling Collection & Disposal: First Vehicle $150 
 Plus Each Additional Vehicle $75 
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